TONBRIDGE AND MALLING BOROUGH COUNCIL

RECORD OF EXECUTIVE NON-KEY DECISION

Decision Taken By: Cabinet Member for	Decision Number:
Environment and Climate Change	D220056MEM

Date: 27 June 2022

Decision(s) and Reason(s)

APPROVAL OF THE FOOD AND SAFETY TEAM SERVICE PLAN 2022-2023

Following consideration of the options, the Cabinet Member for Environment and Climate Change resolved that:

(1) The Food and Safety Team Service Plan for 2022-2023 is adopted.

Note that Appendix 2 has been removed as this information is restricted by the Food Standards Agency.

Reasons for decision:

Local Authorities are required to produce a Food Service Plan setting out how the authority intends to deliver and resource official food controls in its area.

The Service Plan is updated in line with Food Standard Agency requirements and meets the Council statutory obligations for delivery of food official controls.

There are no other options to be considered.

In making this decision the Cabinet Member declared that he was a Food Business Operator within Tonbridge & Malling B.C.

Signed Cabinet Member for Environment and Climate Change	R Betts
Signed Leader:	M Boughton
Signed Chief Executive:	J Beilby
Date of publication:	29 June 2022

This decision will come into force and may then be implemented on the expiry of 5 working days after publication unless it is called in.